Page 32 • Flow Instruments • F-21	    Kessler-Ellis Products • 800-631-2165
Fl
ow
 In
st
ru
m
en

.Loop power must be applied
when initializing.
Ordering Information
Example: 	 SQUIRT		 3	 ET
SQUIRT
	 Loop powered; Rate & Total
Mounting:
	 0 = OEM
	 1 = Panel Mount
	 2 = NEMA 4X Box (Squirt behind clear cover)
	 3NE = Explosion Proof Housing, White
		   Includes Third Conduit Entry
	 3SS = Stainless Steel Ex-Proof Housing
	 5 = NEMA 4X Box (Squirt outside opaque cover)
	 6 = Double Ended Explosion Proof Housing
Options:
	 ET = Extended Temp.: -22°F to 158°F (-30°C to 70°C)
	 ATEXCASE** =  European Flame Proof
					     ATEX Case (consult factory)
	 R =	 External Magnetic Reset
		  for NEMA4X & Explosion Proof Enclosures
	 RX = 	 NEMA7 Explosion Proof Reset Switch
		  for Explosion Proof Enclosure with
		  3/4” straight thread side entry
	 H2 =  0.875" Hole for mounting styles 2 and 5
	 CG - Cable Grip with Locking Nut
		  used for H2 option
	 HF2 =  1/2" Female NPT Hub fitting (mount styles 2 & 5)
	 H3 =  1.125" Hole for mounting styles 2 and 5
	 HF3 =  3/4" Female NPT Hub fitting (mount styles 2 & 5)
**	 Contact factory for latest information
Pulse Output:
The pulse output advances with the least significant digit of the
totalizer.
	 Type: Photomos Relay.
	 Max. voltage (off state): 30 VDC
	 Current (on state): 5 mA @ .9 V drop,	 .1mA @ .7 drop
	 Pulse Duration: Menu selectable: 0.062, 0.125, 0.25, 0.5 sec.
Pulse output divider: User selectable, ÷1, ÷10, ÷100, ÷1000 or off
Calibration & Operation:
Input Scaling: Via front keypad
Calibration: Via front keypad
Decimal Point: Via front keypad
Reset Input:  Via front keypad or remote dry contact closure
Keypad: 4 tactile feedback keys
Mounting:
0- Circuit Board-	 OEM option (consult factory)
1- Panel Mount - 	 NEMA 4X Front
2- Wall Mount - 	 NEMA 4X Enclosure
	  (keypad mounted behind clear cover)
3ΝΕ- Explosion Proof -	White, Includes Third Conduit Entry
Class I, Division I, Groups B, C & D
	 Class II, Division I, Groups E, F & G
3SS- Explosion Proof -	Stainless Steel
Class I, Division I, Groups B, C & D
	 Class II, Division I, Groups E, F & G
5- Wall Mount - 	 NEMA 4X Enclosure
	 (keypad mounted on cover)
6- Double Ended Explosion Proof -
	 Class I, Division I, Groups B, C & D
	 Class II, Division I, Groups E, F & G
	 (contact factory for details)
NOTE: 	Meter mounting kits available for styles 2, 3, 5 and 6
		  Consult Factory
2-Wire Transmitter